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December 3, 2018

President/CEO Member/Manager
Global Art Materials, Inc. Blick Art Materials, LLC
c/o Tom Dix c/o The Corporation Trust Company
2515 Mercier Street Corporation Trust Center
Kansas City, MO 64108 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Member/Manager
Blick Art Materials, LLC

¢/o CT Corporation System
818 West Seventh Street
Suite 930

Los Angeles, CA 90017

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of
California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals
in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in
such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal. Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged
Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this product.
Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall knowingly
and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive
toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without proper
warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact with this
product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Bell sixty (60) days afier effective service of this




notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an action to
redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Global Art Materials, Inc.
Blick Art Materials, LLC

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Global Art Materials 36 Pencil Roll Up — Blick Art Materials, LLC Global Art Materials, Inc.
faux leather edging
UPC#696844353367
353360
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Bell served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the faux leather edging during routine use when the item is
grasped or manipulated with bare hands. Interior contents, such as pencils, will accumulate DEHP from the
faux leather edging and when handled, the interior contents will be a source of dermal exposure to DEHP.
If the Global Art Materials 36 Pencil Roll Up is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from
the item may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled,
worn, mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the
user’s hand to mouth.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 31, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of this
matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

/T

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On December 3, 2018 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO Member/Manager

Global Art Materials, Inc. Blick Art Materials, LLC

¢/o Tom Dix c¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
2515 Mercier Street Corporation Trust Center

Kansas City, MO 64108 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Member/Manager

Blick Art Materials, LLC
c/o CT Corporation System
818 West Seventh Street
Suite 930

Los Angeles, CA 90017

On December 3, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
Executed on December 3, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

for delivery by Priority Mail.
M\/ --

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

@
3)

4)

&)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons, ~

Dated: December 3, 2018

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell



The Hanorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attorney
1225 fallon Streer, Raom 900
QOaldand,.CA 34612

The Honarabie Michaet atweil
Alpine Counry District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PG dox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honarabie Tadd Risbe
Amador County District Attarney
708 Caurt Street

iackson, CA 95642

The Honarable Michae! Ramsey
Butte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95965

The Honorzhle Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Atterney
4581 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honarahle jonn Matthew 3eauchamo
Colusa County Bistrict Attarney

346 Fifth Street, #101

Colusa, CA 95532

The Hanorable Mark Peterson

Contra Zosta County District Attomey
300 ‘Ward Street

Martinez, £A 34553

Tha Honorable dale Trigg
Del Norre “suncy D

TrreT ATrarney
Racm 172

A 355

The Honorable Yern 2ersar

£ Derade County DisTricr Atnrasy

515 Main Sireer
Macerville, ZA 35657

The Honcrable Lsa Smittcamp
Fresno Counry Districz Azmarney
2220 Tutare Straer, #1000
Fresno, CA 93722

The Honcrabie Swavne stawart
Slenn County District Atrerney
125 5. Murdocek Strzer

Willows, CA 95988

The Honorabte Maggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attormey
225 5™ Street, Fourth Flaor
Eureka, CA 35501

The Honorahle Jilberr Ctera
Imperial County District Artamey
940 Wesi Main Street, Suite 102
El Cantrn, €A 32243

The Honorable Thamas Hardy
Inya County District Attarney
PC 3ox, Drawer 0
independence, CA 93526

The Hanorabie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenuae
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attarney
1400 Neast 'acay Jculavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake Caunty District Attarney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakeport, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanorabie Stacey Montgomery
Lassen Caunty District Attorney
2950 Riversiae Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 96130

The Honorable jackie Lacey

Los Angeles County District Attorney
210 West Temple Streeg, Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorahie Bavid Linn
Madera Counry District Attormey
209 Nast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 92637

The Honorahie Edward Serheriar,
Marin County Bistrict Attarney
3501 Zivic Canter Srive, Room 1=C
San Aafael, CA 34203

The Hanorable Thomas Cooke
Mzriposa County District Attorney
5201 lanes Street, P.C. 8az 730
Marinbasz, €A 35338

The Honerabie < David £yster
Mengacdino County Gistner Atarney
100 North State Street, ? . Box 1000
Ukian, A 35482

The Hanorabie Larry Vorse i
Mercad County Districs Attorneay
550 'V Main Straer

Mercza, CA 35340

The Honorable Jordan unk
Modec Counry Dis
2Gd 5.

ict Atrornan

ourT 3treat,
38102

Alturas, {

Tha Hgraoraba Tm <enaail

Mang Tounts Dstrc Aztorney
P35 3ox517
Birdgepart, T4 33517

The Agnorabie Desl

Manrtaray Taungy Sistrier Aoms
P70 8cx 1131
Sajinas, CA 93907

Thz Hancrzaie Allizan Aaley
Napa Zounty Gistrict Ararnay
Larithers 8uilding

21 Parkway Mall
23 Bax 2

Napa, £A 345359

The Hoarable Ciifford Neweil
Nevwada County District Attorney
201 Commercial Street

Newads Ziry, {A 35353

The Henorsble Tonv Rackauckas
Orange County Disrrict Artarney
401 Civic Center Drive West
Sanrs Ana, €A 8270

The Honarabte ] Scott Owens
Placer Zoung,

Sistrict Attormey
10810 Justice Canter Drva, Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35673

The Hanarabie David Hallister
Plumas Caunty Qistrict Attermey

20 Main Straet, Rocm 404
Quincy, €A 95971

The nunoraore Michaer aestnn
River side Counly Districl Attarney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanorable Anne Marie Schubert
Sacramento County Districr Aftorney
301 G Street

Sacramento, CA 958131

The Honorabie Candice Hooper
5an denito County District Attarney
419 4" Street, Second Floor
Hollister, €A 95203

The Hanorable Michael Ramos

San Bemardino County District Attorney
303 West 3™ Street, 6™ Floor

5an Bernarding, CA 92415-0502

The Honorable Bonnte Dumanis
San Diega County District Attorney
330 W. Broadway Street

3an BDiego, CA 92101

The Hanorable George Gascon

5an Frandseo County District Attarney
450 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Honarable Tori Merber Salazar
Sar: loanuin Caunty District Atworney
222 £ast Weher Avenue, Rcom 202
Stockicn, £A 95201

The Hanorzhie Dan Dow

San Wis Chicpo County District Artcrney
1033 Paim Sireet, 4 floar

San Luis Obispo, £A 93408

The Honorable Stephen Wagsiaffe
San Mateo County District Attormey
400 Zpunty Csnter, #4

Radwaeod City, CA 34063

The Hanarabie joyca Dudley
Santa Sarhara Zounty Dis
1112 5anta Barbar

Sanra 3arbara, CA 33

t Artarney

J%

Tia2 Honorsbie Letfray Rasen

Santa Tlara Jounty Diswict Artarney
70 NestHedding Sozer, Wast ‘Ning
5anioze, CA 35110

The Hanorable jeff Aaseil

Santa Zruz Tounty Diswict Artormney
701 Cceaan Streer, Raam 2C0

Sanra Truz, ZA 35060

The Haroraaie Stephanie Bridgatt
Shasta Caunty District Attornay
1355 Nest Street

Redding, CA 36C0C1

The Hanorable tawranca 3llen
Sierra County District Attcrney
100 Courthouse Square
Downieville, CA 95936

The Honorable james irk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Attorney
9 Q. Box 586

Yraka, CA 36097

The Hanorable Krishra Abrams
Solano Zounty District Attornay
675 Texas Street, Swta 1500
Fairfisid, £A 93533

The Honarahble sill Ravitch

Sancma County District Attomey
600 Administration Drive, Ream 2121
Santa Rasa, £A 95403

The Honarabile Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attarney
332 12" sueer, Suite suu
Mudestu, CA 33334

The Honarable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Aftorney
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 JQak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorabte Eric Heryfarg
Trinity County District Attorney
£.0. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 76033

The Honorabie Tim \uara
Tulare Counry District Attarney
222 South Mooney Boulevard
Am 224

Visalia, CA 322914553

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuclumne County District Atforney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, LA 3537

The Honarshble Gregory Torten
Venturs Caunty Distrig Attorney
500 South Vicroria Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Honarzhie Jeff Raisiz
Yoio Caunty District Attomey
301 Second Street
Waadland, A 95835

The Honorsbie Patrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attamey
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35901

The nonoranie Mike Fayer

2 Jitv Actorney Las Ang

300 City Rail Zasi
200 North Main 3traet

The Hanarable lames Sanchez

Office of the Sity Attorney, Sacramanio
935 i Straer, 1 Flaor

Sacramento CA 35311

The Honorable Mara ‘W_ Elljerr

Office of tha Tty Artorney. San Diegc
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1620
San Diego, €A 32201

The Honorabte Dennis Herrerm

Dffice of the Tity Attarney, San F1anasca
1 Dr. Cariten 8. Goadlart 2lace

San Franasca, CA 34102

The Honarabie Richard Daye

Office af the City Attorney, San lase
200 East 3anta Zlara Street, 16™ flaor
San lose, €A 95113

Officz of the California Attarmey Senersal
Prapasition 45 Enforcement Reparting
ATTN: Prap 35 Loordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakland, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

FICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
C LIFCRNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PRCTECTICN AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFCRCEMENT ACT GF 1586
{PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary has beer grepared oy the Catifcrnia CHice of Ervircnmental Health Hazard A ssessment (QEHHA |, the 1eac agency for the
imptementaticr. of the Safe Crirking Water and Toxic Enforcement A ct of 198€ {commaniy kncwn as “Prcpcsitier 657}, A copy cf this summary muusr
inciudec as ar atischment tc any nctice of viclator served upon an allegec viglator of the A ct. The summary provides basic infermanon abcut the
grevisicns cf the taw, and is intended tc serve cnly as a convenient scurca cf general infcrmaticn. 11is nect intended tc previde autheritative guicance cr.
the meaning or spplication of the law, Please refer to the sttute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citaticns below! for further infermaticn.
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATELC TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTACT Tig
PERSTN ICENTIFIEC CN THE NOTICE
The text cf Prcpesiticn 65 {E esltb ard Safety Ccode Secticrs 25245.5 through 25249.13) 1s available online at
http:ffaefina.ca.guv ferop€Edaw/F 65iaw72CC3.html. R egulatens that previde mere specific guigance on cempliancs, and that specify prmcedures to ke
fcilowed by the Sram in carnying cut certain asgects of the law, are found in Title 27 of tra Califerniz Code of Reguiaticns, sectiors 28102 hrough
27C03." These implementing regulations are avaiiable cnline at: htte:/fcehba.ca.gev fprep65/aw/PESR egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepesitien 65 List.” Under Prepcsition 65, the fezd agency {CERHA | puklishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the Swte of Califermis wo
Cause cancer and/cr reprccductive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are known ta cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr cther
repreductive harm, such as damage 1 female or male repreductive systems or 16 the develoging fetus. This list must be updated at least once a yesr. The
current Prepositicn 65 list ¢f chemicais is availabie on the CEHHA website 5t: nttp://www cehha.ca.gcv/orop6s/prop6s _listN ewlist.himl
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business 15 required tc warn a person oefore “knowingly and intentionally” expesing that persan tc 3 listed chermical
unless an exemption applies. The warning given must be “ciear arc reasonable,” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemical
nvolvad is known o £ause cancar or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2) be given in such a way that it will effectively rezch the oerscn
sefora he or sha s 2xoosed 1© that chemical Some expesures are 2x empr from the warning requirement under cermin circumstances discussed below
Df"r"t)l'lcr‘ frem dischargss inte drinking water A pusiness Must nct knowing'y discharge or rel2ase a iisted chemical 1ntoc water or onro (and whera it
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cne of the gevernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propesiticn 65 15 subject to civil penalties of up to $2,50C per day for each violation. In addivon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation,

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain exposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. Far th
exposures, the A ct grovides an oppairtunity for the business to correct the alleged vickation:

L& n exposure to altahalic beveragas that are consumed on the allgged violatar's gremises o the extent onsite cansumption is permiftad by law;

Tan axposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical 1n a food or beverage prepargd and sold on the aileged violatar’s premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- pramises. This only applies If the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed ny_cooki ng or
similar pregaratcn cf feed or beverage components necessary to render the food or beverage palatable or to avoid microbiolagical contaminat oln,

_&n exposure o environmental tobacce smake caused by 2ntry of persons (other than emplovees; on premises owned or operated by the alleged victater
where smoking 15 permitted at any locatior on the premises,

U&= exposure 1o fisted chemicals in engine exhaust, to the extent the expesure cccurs insige a facility owned or operated by the alleged viclater ang
primarily irtended for parking non-ccmmercial vehicles

1f a private party alfeges rhat a viclatcr cccurred based on cre of the exposures described above, the private party must first grovide the alleged v oiater 5
nctice of special cempliance grocedure and precf of cempliance ferm

A private garty may nct file an achon against the aileged viclatcr for these exposures, or reccver i 3 sefiement any paymertin lieu of peralties ary
reimbursement fer ccsts and attcrney's Fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctcker S, 2C13, anc the alleged viciator has dene alt cf the felicwirp
within 14 days cf being servec nctice:

LT crrected the alleged viclaticn;

{greed tc pay a civil penalty of $5CC {subject tc change as noted belcw! tc the private party within 3C days, and

! Wctifiec the grivate garty serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been ccrrectec.

The written nctificaticn tc the prvate-party must include a natice of sgecial compliance precedure and preof of compliance form cempleted By e allegec
viclater as directed in the notice. Cn April 1, 2C1S, and every five vears thereafter, the dellar amcunt cf the civii penaity will te adjusted by the yudicial
Courcil based cr the change in the znnual Califernia Censumer Price Index. The Judicial Ccural will pubfish the dellar ameunt cf the adjustec civil
genclty at each five-year imerval, wcgethier with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.

An zileged viclater may satisfy these conditions crty cre time for a viclation arising from the same expesure in the same facility or on the same premises
The satisfzcticn of these conditicns dees nert pravent the A tterney General, a district attorney, 3 city attorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cecuiation,
cr any full-time city prosecutor with the consent of the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action zgainst an alleged vialater. The amount of any
civii penalty for a viclation shail be reduced to reflect any payment maae by the alleged violater for the same alleged violation 1o a private-party.
A copy of the nctice of special compliance grocedure and prect of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CE
weksite at. hitp://oehha.ca.gov/propESAaw/p651aw?2CC3.huml. The notice is reproduced here:

Pagel

D ate:

Name of

A adress
Dheone fumbar

e following types of

Noticing Farty or attorney for Noucing Party

CK2C TAlCw

2gC S CIELen

v you, gostmarked withn 12 dsys 3yt e

]

SCsSTMarkac wit

i ser e al'eged siclarcr IC the axIent or-site consumpticn (s permited by iaw
cremical kncwn IC the STIE 10 C3uSe CanCer Cf recrcouchye ICx1CITy 1n & feed or beverage prepared and scid on the allegec viclater's grerises for

immediatE JonSUMETIG or O CFF prerrises 1o the axtent | 1, the chernical was nctintenticraily 2dced; and {2) the chemical was fermea 2y CCCKING Cr simiiar

aregaraticn cf fced or bevarsga cemeenents necessary w rarcar the foed or beverage calatatie r te avsid micreeiclegical conaminatcn
a

e 3ilegad wiciatcr wherz

caused ty entry of zerscrs {ctner than emelcyees; or cremises cwracd cr CLeratec oy th ega "CKirg

___Envirermental whacce smck
is permitted at any lccation on the premises

__ Chemicals kncwr tc the Smre ¢ cause cancer or reproductive oxicity in engine exhaust, i tre exzent the exgcsure cccurs insice 3 factlityy owrec cr
cperated Ly the alieged srciarer and primarily intendec for carking nencemmercial sehicles

IMPCRTANT MCTES

1 Ycu hava nc catential tistihity under Califerria -
Z.ysing this form wili NCT

5 nas nine (G} or fewer empleyees

isdicticn the welatior i slte

)
5

have cocurred frem f
oavment made at this fime
P3pa2
Date
Name of Noucing Parmy or 3Tormey for Nonaing Pary
A ddrass

hane numker

PART 2 TCBE CCMPLETEC EY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

Ceruficaticn cf Comghance
A =curate completen of this form aill demenstrate that you are acw  r comgliarce mth Califorria K ealtr arc Safery Code §25245.€ for tre aliegec sictaucr
2 2Bcva ¥ cu must complete and suEmit the form below to the Ncucing Party at the accress shewr abcve, cestrmarked within 14 2ays cf yourace g

N



this notce. ) .
| heraly agree 1o pay, within 30 days of comgletion of this nence, a civil penalty of $500 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Healrp

and Safery € pde §25249.6 by (check only ana of the follawing}:

| Posting awarning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a phatograph acCurarely
showing s placement on my premises;

' [ Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party. and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately 1 ts placement
on my premises; OR

] Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification )
My statements ¢n this form, and cn any attachments Lo it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and odief and are made in geod faith.

I have carefully read the instructions to complete this farm. | understanc that if | make a false statement an this form, | may be subkject tc additional penaitias
under the Safe Crinking Water and T oxic E nforcement A ct of 1986 (Propcsition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or authcrized representztive C ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementaton Office at (916) 445-690C or via e-mail at
P&5Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov.



